

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Writ Contempt No. 719/2022

Badli Mohalla Vikas Samiti, Nagaur

-----Petitioner

Versus

Mr. Anand Kumar

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Moti Singh

For Respondent(s) : _____

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR**

Order

11/10/2022

Notices of respondents Nos.3, 4 and 5 have been returned unserved for want of time.

Let fresh notices be issued.

Rule is made returnable in six weeks.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J

(SANDEEP MEHTA),J

23-skm/-

सत्यमेव जयते