

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Writ Contempt No. 719/2022

Badli Mohalla Vikas Samiti, Nagaur

----Petitioner

Versus

Mr. Anand Kumar

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Moti Singh.

For Respondent(s) : --

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR**

Order

02/12/2022

Learned counsel Shri Moti Singh submits that he has filed the requisites today.

Office to check and issue notice to the respondent Nos.3, 4 & 5. Rule is made returnable in six weeks.

List after six weeks.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J

(SANDEEP MEHTA),J

21-Prashant/-

सत्यमेव जयते