

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

D.B. Writ Contempt No. 719/2022

Badli Mohalla Vikas Samiti, Nagaur

-----Petitioner

Versus

Mr. Anand Kumar

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                                                                   |
|-------------------|---|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Moti Singh<br>Mr. Kshitiz Vyas                                                                                |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. J. L. Purohit, Sr. Advocate<br>assisted by Mr. Shashank Joshi<br>Mr. Sunil Beniwal, AAG<br>Mr. Rajeev Purohit |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA BORANA**

**Order**

**20/11/2023**

Mr. Sunil Beniwal, learned AAG is appearing on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 to 4.

Mr. J. L. Purohit, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Shashank Joshi is appearing on behalf of respondent No.5.

Mr. Sunil Beniwal, learned AAG prays for and is granted a week's time to file compliance report/reply to the contempt petition.

List on 28.11.2023.

**(REKHA BORANA),J**

**(VIJAY BISHNOI),J**

34-AjaySingh/-