

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Writ Contempt No. 719/2022

Badli Mohalla Vikas Samiti, Nagaur

-----Petitioner

Versus

Mr. Anand Kumar

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Kshitij Vyas
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sunil Beniwal, AAG Mr. J.L. Purohit, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Shashank Joshi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUNNURI LAXMAN

Order

12/12/2023

Mr. Sunil Beniwal, learned AAG has submitted that he has already filed the compliance report. It is noticed that the same is not available on record.

Office to check and place the same on record.

List on 21.12.2023.

(MUNNURI LAXMAN),J

(VIJAY BISHNOI),J