

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Writ Contempt No. 719/2022

Badli Mohalla Vikas Samiti, Nagaur

-----Petitioner

Versus

Mr. Anand Kumar

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Moti Singh Mr. Kshitij Vyas
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. J.L. Purohit, Sr. Adv. with Mr. M.S. Gehlot, for R/5 Mr. Sunil Beniwal, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI

Order

21/12/2023

The compliance report filed by learned AAG is available on record.

Mr. Moti Singh, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, prays for time to complete his instructions.

List the matter on 18.01.2024.

(DR. NUPUR BHATI),J

(VIJAY BISHNOI),J