

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Writ Contempt No. 719/2022

Badli Mohalla Vikas Samiti, Nagaur

----Petitioner

Versus

Mr. Anand Kumar

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Kshitij Vyas
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. J.L.Purohit, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Magan Singh Mr. Sunil Beniwal, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT

Order

18/01/2024

The contempt petition has been filed by the petitioner alleging disobedience of the order dated 18.10.2019, whereby, the status-quo as it existed on the date of passing of the order, was directed to be maintained.

On notice being issued, a compliance report has been filed on 07.12.2023 inter alia indicating that the directions issued by the Court are being complied with and that no violation of the said order has taken place.

A perusal of the pictures produced by the petitioner as Annexure-12 with the writ petition and Annexure-7 with the contempt petition, does not indicate any change in status. Further, counsel appearing for the respondent No.5 made submissions that respondent No.5 has been unnecessarily impleaded as party as there are no allegations against the said respondent.



[WCP-719/2022]

Counsel for the petitioner prays for time to complete his instructions in the matter.

Time prayed for is granted.

List on 12.02.2024.

(YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT),J

(ARUN BHANSALI),J

80-RP/-