

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Writ Contempt No. 719/2022

Badli Mohalla Vikas Samiti, Nagaur

-----Petitioner

Versus

Mr. Anand Kumar & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Moti Singh, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ravindra Jala, AAAG for Mr. S.S. Ladreacha, AAG Mr. Shashank Joshi, Advocate

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA

Order

05/03/2025

According to Mr. Ravindra Jala, the learned counsel for the State-respondents, the order passed by this Court has been complied with.

2. However, for filing a fresh compliance report, Mr. Ravindra Jala, the learned State counsel is seeking adjournment by two weeks.

3. Post this matter after four weeks.

(CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA),J

(SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR),J