

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Writ Contempt No. 719/2022

Badli Mohalla Vikas Samiti, Nagaur

-----Petitioner

Versus

Mr. Anand Kumar

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4720/2019

Badli Mohalla Vikas Samiti, Nagaur

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None Present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. JL Purohit, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Shashank Joshi Mr. Narendra Rajpurohit, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT

Order

09/01/2026

1. Mr. Narendra Rajpurohit, learned AAG appears for the respondent-State and seeks short accommodation for compliance of the order dated 05.12.2025.
2. Post it on 04.03.2026.

(YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT),J

(ARUN MONGA),J

23-24-raksha/-