

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
AT JODHPUR**

D.B. Writ Contempt Petition No. 719/2022
CNR: RJHC010171502022 | URN: WCP / 719U / 2022

Badli Mohalla Vikas Samiti, Nagaur
-----Petitioner

Versus

Mr. Anand Kumar
-----Respondent

Connected With
D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4720/2019
CNR: RJHC010202632019 | URN: CW / 10714U / 2019
Badli Mohalla Vikas Samiti, Nagaur
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Moti Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Aditi Sharma Ms. Kanchan Jodha

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR**

Order

07/08/2026

List the matters after one week along with D.B. Civil Writ
Petition No.12368/2026.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J (DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J